
St James Church Diary  

Sun 22 Jan Epiphany 3 
08.00am Holy Communion (CW) 
10.45am Morning Prayer 
6.30pm Holy Communion 

Wed 25 Jan 
10.45am Holy Communion (BCP) 

Thurs 26 Jan 
10.30am Funeral of Kathleen Walker RIP 

Fri 26 Jan 
11.00am Interment of Cremated Remains of Kathleen Walker RIP 

Sun 29 Jan Candlemas 
08.00am Holy Communion (CW) 
10.45am Holy Communion (CW) 
 6.30pm Evening Worship 

Mon 30 Jan 
7.30pm PCC Meeting (St James) 

Wed 01 Feb  
10.45am Holy Communion (BCP) 

Sun 05 Feb  4th Sunday Before Lent   
08.00am Holy Communion BCP (followed by breakfast in the Hall) 
10.45am Holy Communion  
  6.00pm CREW Youth Group (Parish Hall) 
  6.30pm Evening Worship 

Mon 06 Feb 
10.30am Holy Communion (Tarvin Court NH) 
11.00am Holy Communion (Oaklands NH) 

Wed 08 Feb  
10.45am Holy Communion (BCP) 
11.30am Holy Communion (Birch Heath Lodge NH) 

Thurs 09 Feb 
Funeral of Margaret Renner RIP 

Sun 12 Feb  3rd Sunday Before Lent 
08.00am Holy Communion (CW) 



10.45am Morning Worship  
  6.30pm Holy Communion (CW) 

Wed 15 Feb  
10.45am Holy Communion (BCP) 

Sat 18 Feb 
10.00am Church grounds working party 

Sun 19 Feb 2nd Sunday Before Lent 
08.00am Holy Communion (CW) 
10.45am Holy Communion (produce stall in Parish Hall) 
  4.00pm Messy Church (Parish Hall) 
  6.30pm Evening Worship (BCP) 

Mon 20 Feb  
12.30pm Community Lunch –Parish Hall 

Wed 22 Feb 
10.45am Holy Communion (BCP) 

Sun 26 Feb Sunday next Before Lent 
08.00am Holy Communion (CW) 
10.45am Morning Prayer 
 6.30pm Holy Communion 

Wed 01 March Ash Wednesday 
10.45am Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes 
  7.30pm United Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes (St Werburgh) 

Sun 05 March  1st Sunday of Lent 
08.00am Holy Communion BCP (followed by breakfast in the Hall) 
10.45am Holy Communion  
  6.00pm CREW Youth Group (Parish Hall) 
  6.30pm Evening Worship 


